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PSI Local and Regional Government (LRG) Global Workers’ Network #1/2023 
Session (2): Americas & Caribbean / Anglophone & Francophone Africa and Europe 

 

Friday 21 April 2023 | 16:00 - 19:30 CET  
Find your local time here. 

 

DRAFT AGENDA  
 

Languages : ENGLISH, FRENCH, SPANISH 
Please register here. 

 

Time 
(CST) 

Mexico  
S. José  

Time 
(EST) 
Quito 

Kingston  

Time 
(EDT) 

Santiago de 
Chile 

Ottawa 

 

Time 
(GMT-3) 
São Paulo 

Buenos 
Aires 

Time 
(CET) 
Paris 

 Agenda items 

8:00 – 
8:20 

9:00 –  

9:20 

10:00 – 
10:20 

11:00 -  

11:20 

16:00  - 

16:20  

Opening & Agenda (20’) 

●  Rosa Pavanelli, General Secretary, PSI (Video message) + Q&A 

8:20 –
09:05  

9:20 – 

10:05  

10:20 – 

11:05 

11:20 – 

12:05  

16:20 – 

17:05 

Part §1. LRG Workplan & Activities 2023 (45’) 

The PSI Secretariat & allies will update the Network on the 2023 activities and will brief it on ongoing and 
forthcoming work in the LRG sector, followed by a plenary discussion. Affiliates and PSI staff are invited to input, 
contribute, engage in the activities, and make proposals for future initiatives and actions. 

● Daria Cibrario, LRG Officer, PSI  
 

1. Calendar of Activities & Events - Report so far + PSI Congress 2023 + Q&A (15’) 
 

2. Remunicipalisation – EPSU-PSI EU Project – Affiliates Campaigns -  New PSI page – 
Refurbished Public Futures Database launch + Q&A (15’) 

            ● Richard Pond, Policy Staff, EPSU (video message)  

https://dateful.com/eventlink/2181956553
https://world-psi.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYpf-usrDIoG91reUwiO4H8ouyrz6cLcsUd
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3. Building dialogue with LRG Employers – UCLG – UCLG Africa – FLACMA - Commonwealth 
Local Government Council + Q&A (15’) 

            ●  Sandra Van Niekerk, LRG Africa Coordinator, PSI   

09:05 – 
09:55  

10:05 – 
10:55  

11:05 –  

11:55 

12:05 –  

12:55 

17:05 - 

17:55 

Part §2. LRG Workplan & Activities 2023 (continued) (50’) 

1. ILO World Employment and Social Outlook 2023: The value of essential work + Q&A (20’) 
  ● Sévane Ananian, Research Specialist, ILO (video message) 

 

2. Influencing Global Policy – UNEP Intergovernmental Negotiation on a binding Treaty on 
Plastic Pollution - OECD - UN Habitat - Q&A (20’) 
 ● Bert De Wel, Global Climate Policy Coordinator Focal point @UNFCCC and @UNEP, 
ITUC (video message) 
 

3. New LRG Publications & Research + Q&A (10’) 

09:55 – 
10:15 

10:55 – 
11:15 

11:55– 

12:15 

12:55– 

13:15 

17:55- 
18:15  Break (20’) 

10:15– 
11:00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11:15– 
12:00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12:15– 

13:00 

13:15– 

14:00  

18:15 - 

19:00 

Part §3. LRG Updates & Actions from the Regions (45’) 

Affiliates and PSI Regions and Subregions are invited to highlight the current challenges, union actions and 
activities currently ongoing in the LRG sector in their communities, countries, regions and subregions. They are 
also invited to make proposals for relevant activities & initiatives for 2023. Because of the wide time zone range, 
affiliates and PSI Regions and Subregions can send thoughts and proposals in advance to daria.cibrario@world-
psi.org.  

o Francophone Africa & Europe 
o Anglophone Africa & Europe 
o Americas 

11:00 – 
11:30  

12:00 – 
12:30  

13:00 –  

13:30 

14:00 –  

14:30  

19:00 
19:30 

AOB, Wrap up and Next Steps (30’) 

 

mailto:daria.cibrario@world-psi.org
mailto:daria.cibrario@world-psi.org

